

United Nations Educational. Scientific and Cultural Organization

> Organisation des Nations Unies pour l'éducation, la science et la culture

Organización

- de las Naciones Unidas
- para la Educación, la Ciencia y la Cultura
- Организация Объединенных Наций по
  - вопросам образования,
- науки и культуры
- منظمة الأمم المتحدة للتربية والعلم والثقافة

联合国教育、・

科学及文化组织 .

**World Heritage** 

22 GA

WHC/19/22.GA/2A Paris, 22 July 2019 **Original: English** 

## UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

TWENTY-SECOND SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF STATES PARTIES TO THE CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

> Paris, UNESCO Headquarters 27-28 November 2019

Item 2 of the Provisional Agenda: Adoption of the Agenda and Timetable of the 22nd session of the General Assembly

2A: Provisional Agenda of the 22nd session of the General Assembly

#### SUMMARY

This Document contains the Provisional Agenda of the 22nd session of the General Assembly of States Parties (UNESCO, November 2019).

Draft Resolution: 22 GA 2A, see Point II.

# I. PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the session
  - 1A. Opening of the General Assembly
  - 1B. Election of the Chairperson, Vice-Chairpersons and Rapporteur of the General Assembly
- 2. Adoption of the Agenda and of the Timetable of the 22nd session of the General Assembly
  - 2A. Adoption of the Agenda of the 22nd session of the General Assembly
  - 2B. Adoption of the Timetable of the 22nd session of the General Assembly
- 3. Report of the Rapporteur of the 21st session of the General Assembly (UNESCO, 2017)
- 4. Report of the Chairperson of the World Heritage Committee on the activities of the World Heritage Committee
- 5. Elections to the World Heritage Committee
- 6. Examination of the statement of accounts of the World Heritage Fund, including the status of the contributions of States Parties
- 7. Determination of the amount of the contributions to the World Heritage Fund in accordance with the provisions of Article 16 of the *World Heritage Convention*
- 8. Follow up and implementation of the recommendations of the Working Group on Governance as endorsed by the General Conference
- 9. Future of the *World Heritage Convention*. Outcomes and Progress in the implementation of the Strategic Action Plan 2012-2022
- 10. Possibility of elaboration of a Code of Conduct for the States Parties, the World Heritage Centre and the Advisory Bodies
- 11. Closure of the session

## II. DRAFT RESOLUTION

## Draft Resolution: 22 GA 2A

The General Assembly,

- 1. <u>Having examined</u> Document WHC/19/22.GA/2A,
- 2. <u>Adopts</u> the Agenda included in the above-mentioned Document.